1 2019 RES-576 2 AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR QUALITY ASSURANCE AND QUALITY CONTROL SERVICES for the 3 **PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS DEPARTMENT** 4 5 WHEREAS, Dane County and Public Safety Communications Department are responsible for providing 6 high quality call taking services, and, 7 8 WHEREAS, Dane County engaged in a competitive bidding process for a vendor to provide quality 9 assurance and quality control services for the Dane County Public Safety Communications Department, 10 RFP 120013, and, 11 12 WHEREAS, Moetivations Inc. of Littleton, Colorado, was the successful respondent in the 13 aforementioned competitive solicitation process, 14 15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that a contract be awarded to Moetivations Inc. of Littleton, 16 Colorado, for quality assurance and quality control services and continuing for five (5) years for a cost of 17 \$350,205.84. 18 19 NOW, BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the Dane County Executive and the Dane County Clerk are 20 authorized to execute the necessary documents for the contract. 21